
Regiment Place Points

SLEME 1 119

SLA 2 109

SLLI 3 79

GW 4 50

SLASC 5 43

SLSC 6 12

SLNG 7 10

SLSR 8 7

GR 8 7

SLAC 10 5

VIR 10 5

SLE 12 2

Regiment Place Points

SLAWC 1 206

SLSC (W) 2 111

SLAGSC (W) 3 87

SLE(W) 4 11

 Men

Total Points  - Day 1
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Day 1 Results

Event No 101 10000m Women Final

Place BIB Unit No Rank Athlete Name Unit Performance Remarks

1 570 S/725866 Pte Herath    HMWPW SLAWC 36:00.07 Min * NMR

2 544 S/O104581 L/Cpl Herath    HMCS SLAGSC (W) 36:47.60

3 515 S/287009 Sgm(w) Sugathapala    MGIKK SLSC (W) 39:03.21

4 574 S/R101676 Pte Liyanage    LAND SLAWC 39:31.64

5 518 S/2102813 Rec Fernando    HIS SLSC (W) 40:55.60

6 568 S/101799 L/Cpl Buddika    AMG SLAWC 45:18.18

7 535 S/2130257 Rec(w) Thilakarathna    HPGSA SLSC (W) 54:35.82

Event No 102 5000m Men Final

Place BIB Regiment No Rank Athlete Name Regiment Performance Remarks

1 191 S/285106 L/Cpl Disanayake    DMDS SLSC 14:57.79 Min

2 487 S/M100927 L/Cpl Gunasekara    HDC SLEME 14:58.19

3 101 S/110738 Cpl Kumara    WVMU SLAC 14:58.27

4 122 S/A100462 Bdr Shanmugeswaren    K SLA 14:59.69

5 210 S/D101292 Inf Men Pramod    KKL SLLI 15:03.43

6 121 S/5A02987 S/Sgt Pushpakumara    RMS SLA 15:07.84

7 499 S/M101670 Cfm Madusanka    GKD SLEME 15:08.04

8 211 S/D102682 Inf Men Prasan    JK SLLI 15:08.35

Event No 103 1500m Women Final

Place BIB Unit No Rank Athlete Name Unit Performance Remarks

1 559 S/725333 WO II Rathnayake    UKN SLAWC 4:20.51 Min

2 554 S/O104582 Pte Lakshani    KS SLAGSC (W) 4:26.02

3 513 S/287005 Sgm(w) Nidarshani    WMN SLSC (W) 4:51.25

4 595 S/2022VFRD15142 Rec Dilrukshi    HMM SLAWC 5:13.81

5 590 S/2021VFRD15911 Rec Madumali    WH SLAWC 5:27.73

Event No 105 Jevelin Throw Men Final

Place BIB Regiment No Rank Athlete Name Regiment Performance Remarks

1 510 S/M101737 Cfm Rathusan    R SLEME 69.82 M

2 478 S/M101707 Cpl Ranasinghe    RASJ SLEME 69.63

3 234 S/D100734 Inf Men Lakmal    PAP SLLI 68.36

4 445 S/578696 Cpl Ranasinha    DS SLASC 68.20

5 198 O/10338 Capt RPWL Dayarathna    SLLI SLLI 67.91

6 147 S/A100474 L/Bdr Fernando    WBRM SLA 63.81

7 233 S/D100617 L/Cpl Yogaraj    KG SLLI 63.61

8 253 S/383324 L/Cpl Kumara    RN SLSR 62.95
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Event No 106 4x 100m Women Final

Place Unit No Unit Performance Remarks

1 27 SLAWC 47.43 Sec

2 24 SLSC (W) 47.98

3 26 SLAGSC (W) 49.73

4 23 SLE(W) 1:04.86 Min

Event No 107 4x 100m Men Final

Place Regiment No Regiment Performance Remarks

1 16 SLEME 40.09 Sec

2 2 SLA 40.13

3 13 SLASC 40.70

4 5 SLLI 41.29

5 19 SLNG 43.12

6 4 SLSC 48.01

7 GW Dq

Event No 110 Hammer Throw Men Final

Place BIB Regiment No Rank Athlete Name Regiment Performance Remarks

1 145 S/164803 L/Bdr Bandara    HMAS SLA 48.44 M

2 149 S/166088 Gnr Wikramasingha    DSN SLA 47.72

3 307 S/430258 Cpl Sisira Kumara    MDR GW 46.31

4 148 S/A100043 L/Bdr Dharmasena    KKDM SLA 44.59

5 448 S/578995 Cpl Kumarasiri    WGSR SLASC 44.29

6 308 S/425043 L/Cpl Wiraj Kumara    LG GW 42.22

7 166 S/242052 Cpl Bogahawattha    PMBCK SLE 38.37

8 401 S/S106623 L/Cpl Chathuranga    MLK CES 37.51

Event No 111 Pole Vault Women Final

Place BIB Unit No Rank Athlete Name Unit Performance Remarks

1 586 S/R2022VFRD15919 Rec Perera    MAS SLAWC 3.00 M

2 587 S/R2022VFRD15136 Rec Kalpana    JAH SLAWC 2.70

Event No 117 Discuss Throw Women Final

Place BIB Unit No Rank Athlete Name Unit Performance Remarks

1 563 S/725721 L/Cpl Dilrukshi    HAN SLAWC 39.51 M

2 524 S/C 101616 Rec De silva    KNI SLSC (W) 34.91

3 526 S/2132759 Rec Jayawardhana    PKTD SLSC (W) 33.52

4 592 S/R2022VFRD15141 Rec Rathnayake    KMKH SLAWC 33.34

5 593 S/R2022VFRD15246 Rec Sadunika    KMT SLAWC 28.92

6 509 S/2130409 Rec Rathnayaka    RMLM SLE(W) 25.21

7 501 S/M101676 Cfm Habarakada    HAR SLEME 18.20

8 507 S/M101728 Cfm Deshan    HVD SLEME 16.03
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Event No 112 200m Women Final

Place BIB Unit No Rank Athlete Name Unit Performance Remarks

1 562 S/R101648 CPL Nadeesha    R SLAWC 24.06 Sec + 0.3

2 556 S/O104584 Pte Jayamanna    BIM SLAGSC (W) 24.29

3 516 S/C 101465 Sgm(w) Safiya    MYF SLSC (W) 24.75

4 514 S/287004 Sgm(w) Muthukumarana    TA SLSC (W) 25.62

5 555 S/O104583 Pte Hendarson    SH SLAGSC (W) 26.16

6 521 S/C 101380 Sgm(w) Sathsarani    OMI SLSC (W) 26.64

7 579 S/R2022VFRD15912 Rec Emeshika    VGA SLAWC 26.89

8 543 S/2126888 Rec Jayasingha    JACS SLAMC (W) 37.58

Event No 117 Discuss Throw Women Final

Place BIB Unit No Rank Athlete Name Unit Performance Remarks

1 563 S/725721 L/Cpl Dilrukshi    HAN SLAWC 39.51 M

2 524 S/C 101616 Rec De silva    KNI SLSC (W) 34.91

3 526 S/2132759 Rec Jayawardhana    PKTD SLSC (W) 33.52

4 592 S/R2022VFRD15141 Rec Rathnayake    KMKH SLAWC 33.34

5 593 S/R2022VFRD15246 Rec Sadunika    KMT SLAWC 28.92

6 509 S/2130409 Rec Rathnayaka    RMLM SLE(W) 25.21

7 501 C/86150 2/Lt DM Abeysinghe    SLE SLE(W) 18.20

8 507 S/B102095 Spr Vimarshani    LDD SLE(W) 16.03
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E: No 113 200M Men Heat 1

Place BIB Regiment No Rank Athlete Name Regiment Performance Remarks

1 504 S/M101711 Cfm Lakshan    RPI SLEME 21.67 Sec -1.1

2 280 S/429324 Sgt Dileep Ruwan    HM GW 22.37

3 330 S/G102716 Pte Jayasingha    AJKV GR 22.97

4 187 S/281878 Sgt Senavirathne    WMLL SLSC 23.06

5 563 S/Q106315 L/Cpl Rajapaksha    RMRS SLNG 23.20

6 405 S/S105978 Spr Vijethunga    SDYS CES 23.23

7 552 S/2021VFRD15540Rec Sampath    USDS SLAPC 23.84

8 521 S/680712 L/Cpl Perera    MDP SLCMP 26.21

9 459 S/655415 Pte Ranathunga    EGI SLAMC 32.14

E: No 113 200M Men Heat 2

Place BIB Regiment No Rank Athlete Name Regiment Performance Remarks

1 114 S/165882 Gnr Pabasara Niku    GDKK SLA 21.50 Sec -0.7

2 512 S/2021VFRD06286Rec Piyumal    FDS SLEME 21.70

3 409 S/582144 Pte Chathuranga    RPKN SLASC 22.05

4 536 S/O104125 Pte Dilanka    GR SLAGSC 22.32

5 569 S/Q110575 Pte Suranga    KGD SLNG 22.93

6 269 S/388418 Rfm Maluddeniya    L SLSR 23.48

7 460 S/604055 Cpl Kumara    MGRMNPS SLAOC 28.55

8 543 S/P100221 L/Cpl Wijesingha    HDM SLAPC 33.02

E: No 113 200M Men Heat 3

Place BIB Regiment No Rank Athlete Name Regiment Performance Remarks

1 472 S/M100032 Sgt Kumarage    HKK SLEME 21.94 Sec -0.9

2 281 S/429731 L/Cpl Pemakumara    MGA GW 22.21

3 202 S/D102690 Inf Men Shinal    HM SLLI 22.34

4 353 S/531122 L/Cpl Madhusanka    RC VIR 22.83

5 400 S/754354 L/Cpl Swarnapala    NPJJ CES 23.04

6 272 S/E101543 Rfm Basnayaka    BMAJ SLSR 23.38

7 526 S/681573 Pte Lakmal    YMDPGT SLCMP 24.50

8 164 C/85797 2L/T Nd pamunuwa    SLE SLE 27.56

E: No 113 200M Men Heat 4

Place BIB Regiment No Rank Athlete Name Regiment Performance Remarks

1 110 S/165809 L/Bdr Safan    ASM SLA 21.68 Sec +0.1

2 411 S/581772 L/Cpl Samaranayaka    DSRMYS SLASC 22.01

3 334 S/2021 VFRD 09124Rec Kumarasiri    PHHM GR 22.48

4 356 S/529956 L/Cpl Werapitiya    WMB VIR 22.49

5 193 S/286952 L/Cpl Sampath    UPA SLSC 23.22

6 267 S/386763 Rfm Gunawardhana    MDDH SLSR 24.77

7 582 S/w01700 Pte Abesekara M D P K SLASCAL 26.23

8 575 S/J100261 L/Cpl Danushka Kumara    RM SLRC 30.78

Heat Results 1



E: No 113 200M Men Heat 5

Place BIB Regiment No Rank Athlete Name Regiment Performance Remarks

1 113 S/165033 Bdr Dharshana    SA SLA 21.27 Sec +0.5

2 276 S/F101693 L/Cpl Wijerathne    WPDK GW 22.18

3 410 S/582265 L/Cpl Prabath    HDC SLASC 22.21

4 324 S/486732 Pte Dilshan    LHR GR 23.07

5 195 S/286647 Sgm Ekanayake    PTD SLSC 23.59

6 107 S/112160 Tpr Hatharasinghe    TD SLAC 24.11

7 177 S/248612 Spr Jayathilaka    NMP SLE 24.64

E: No 118 200M Men Semi Final 1

Place BIB Regiment No Rank Athlete Name Regiment Performance Remarks

1 113 S/165033 Bdr Dharshana    SA SLA 21.18 Sec -0.9

2 512 S/2021VFRD06286Rec Piyumal    FDS SLEME 21.87

3 411 S/581772 L/Cpl Samaranayaka    DSRMYS SLASC 22.12

4 410 S/582265 L/Cpl Prabath    HDC SLASC 22.15

5 202 S/D102690 Inf Men Shinal    HM SLLI 22.22

6 353 S/531122 L/Cpl Madhusanka    RC VIR 22.90

7 187 S/281878 Sgt Senavirathne    WMLL SLSC 23.25

E: No 118 200M Men Semi Final 2

Place BIB Regiment No Rank Athlete Name Regiment Performance Remarks

1 472 S/M100032 Sgt Kumarage    HKK SLEME 21.53 Sec -1.1

2 114 S/165882 Gnr Pabasara Niku    GDKK SLA 21.65

3 409 S/582144 Pte Chathuranga    RPKN SLASC 22.03

4 276 S/F101693 L/Cpl Wijerathne    WPDK GW 22.28

5 356 S/529956 L/Cpl Werapitiya    WMB VIR 22.68

6 324 S/486732 Pte Dilshan    LHR GR 22.95

7 563 S/Q106315 L/Cpl Rajapaksha    RMRS SLNG 23.46

E: No 118 200M Men Semi Final 3

Place BIB Regiment No Rank Athlete Name Regiment Performance Remarks

1 110 S/165809 L/Bdr Safan    ASM SLA 21.49 Sec +0.3

2 504 S/M101711 Cfm Lakshan    RPI SLEME 21.55

3 536 S/O104125 Pte Dilanka    GR SLAGSC 22.16

4 280 S/429324 Sgt Dileep Ruwan    HM GW 22.20

5 400 S/754354 L/Cpl Swarnapala    NPJJ CES 22.83

6 330 S/G102716 Pte Jayasingha    AJKV GR 22.92

7 569 S/Q110575 Pte Suranga    KGD SLNG 23.03

Heat Results 2



E: No 108 800M Men Heat 1

Place BIB Regiment No Rank Athlete Name Regiment Performance Remarks

1 509 S/M101735 Cfm Aththanayaka    SMSD SLEME 1:54.78 Min

2 412 S/2022 VFRD 15993Rec Weerasinha    NHPBM SLASC 1:54.88

3 287 S/430397 Cpl Darshana lanka    TUK GW 1:54.92

4 106 S/111715 L/Cpl Edirisinghe    PDHK SLAC 1:55.41

5 350 S/530086 L/Cpl Dissanayaka    DMT VIR 1:56.09

6 522 S/680743 L/Cpl Wejesundara    WMKC SLCMP 2:01.61

7 196 S/287357 Sgm Wijethunga    WMD SLSC 2:02.08

8 180 S/248627 Spr Andiraj    P SLE 2:08.34

E: No 108 800M Men Heat 2

Place BIB Regiment No Rank Athlete Name Regiment Performance Remarks

1 286 S/432592 Cpl Chathuranga    GR GW 1:55.19 Min

2 118 S/A100473 L/Bdr Wijesingha    KDNC SLA 1:55.25

3 414 S/K101355 Pte Kumarasinha    KHADM SLASC 1:55.30

4 206 S/D100656 L/Cpl Fonseka    HKT SLLI 1:55.88

5 560 S/Q104585 L/Cpl Munasinha    HMAA SLNG 1:57.14

6 373 S/533261 Inf Men Chathuranga    WGN VIR 2:02.58

7 527 S/681979 Pte Premathilaka    DVGAC SLCMP 2:06.68

8 331 S/G102806 Pte Jayakodi    MKGKSL GR 2:11.47

E: No 108 800M Men Heat 3

Place BIB Regiment No Rank Athlete Name Regiment Performance Remarks

1 288 S/F100853 L/Cpl Sameera    MAK GW 1:55.80 Min

2 501 S/M101676 Cfm Habarakada    HAR SLEME 1:56.19

3 207 S/D100771 L/Cpl Maduranga    LSD SLLI 1:56.26

4 117 S/166522 Gnr Thennakon    WMTG SLA 1:56.32

5 415 S/K100537 Pte Rukantha    MAJ SLASC 1:56.61

6 557 S/Q107662 L/Cpl Rathnayaka    RMRP SLNG 1:56.67

7 192 S/284988 L/Cpl Dhanushka    GGG SLSC 2:00.18

8 271 S/E101113 Rfm Dissanayaka    DMPGRS SLSR 2:03.08

E: No 108 800M Men Heat 4

Place BIB Regiment No Rank Athlete Name Regiment Performance Remarks

1 498 S/M101192 Cfm Pushpakumara    RPP SLEME 1:55.47 Min

2 254 S/383395 L/Cpl Ekanayaka    EMRSK SLSR 1:55.60

3 205 S/324266 Cpl Saman Kumara Franando    WSLLI 1:56.18

4 116 S/A100322 L/Bdr Kumara    WAD SLA 1:56.32

5 571 S/Q113488 Pte Kumara    AS SLNG 1:59.85

6 372 S/531557 Inf Men Madhuwantha    RM VIR 2:01.89

7 182 S/250627 Spr Priyashantha    GGL SLE 2:08.78

8 578 S/J100948 Rfm Darmasiri    PGKV SLRC 2:41.07

Heat Results 3



E: No 119 800M Men Semi Final 1

Place BIB Regiment No Rank Athlete Name Regiment Performance Remarks

1 509 S/M101735 Cfm Aththanayaka    SMSD SLEME 1:57.20 Min

2 501 S/M101676 Cfm Habarakada    HAR SLEME 1:57.22

3 288 S/F100853 L/Cpl Sameera    MAK GW 1:57.48

4 106 S/111715 L/Cpl Edirisinghe    PDHK SLAC 1:57.78

5 207 S/D100771 L/Cpl Maduranga    LSD SLLI 1:57.82

6 287 S/430397 Cpl Darshana lanka    TUK GW 1:58.11

7 413 S/K101358 Pte Karunarathna    DMHS SLASC 1:59.17

8 116 S/A100322 L/Bdr Kumara    WAD SLA 2:00.41

E: No 119 800M Men Semi Final 2

Place BIB Regiment No Rank Athlete Name Regiment Performance Remarks

1 286 S/432592 Cpl Chathuranga    GR GW 1:53.05 Min

2 498 S/M101192 Cfm Pushpakumara    RPP SLEME 1:53.18

3 118 S/A100473 L/Bdr Wijesingha    KDNC SLA 1:53.29

4 254 S/383395 L/Cpl Ekanayaka    EMRSK SLSR 1:53.97

5 205 S/324266 Cpl Saman Kumara Franando    WSLLI 1:54.61

6 414 S/K101355 Pte Kumarasinha    KHADM SLASC 1:55.29

7 206 S/D100656 L/Cpl Fonseka    HKT SLLI 1:55.41

8 350 S/530086 L/Cpl Dissanayaka    DMT VIR 1:55.56

E: No 114 400M Hurdles Men Heat 1

Place BIB Regiment No Rank Athlete Name Regiment Performance Remarks

1 428 S/K100542 L/Cpl Thushara    AMG SLASC 52.46 Sec

2 427 S/K100128 Cpl Madushan    KAR SLASC 54.33

3 341 S/527327 Cpl Wimalarathna    RPNS VIR 56.73

4 558 S/Q103114 L/Cpl Rathnayaka    RMN SLNG 57.81

5 102 S/7T01968 Cpl Ariyasena    AS SLAC 58.25

6 523 S/680798 L/Cpl Hapuarachchi    HANM SLCMP 58.50

E: No 114 400M Hurdles Men Heat 2

Place BIB Regiment No Rank Athlete Name Regiment Performance Remarks

1 494 S/M101627 L/Cpl Rathnasena    ALT SLEME 53.32 Sec

2 127 S/164447 L/Bdr Banneheka    BMLD SLA 55.93

3 217 S/D102173 Inf Men Basnayaka    BMGDL SLLI 56.70

4 402 S/754697 Spr Gunasingha    HPDV CES 58.57

5 292 S/437296 Pte De silva    OCPM GW 59.30

6 178 S/248618 Spr Daraniyagala    IRPS SLE 1:08.48 Min

7 255 S/383736 L/Cpl Dasanayaka    DM SLSR 1:09.23

E: No 114 400M Hurdles Men Heat 3

Place BIB Regiment No Rank Athlete Name Regiment Performance Remarks

1 115 S/165302 Gnr Kodikara    PMPL SLA 53.14 Sec

2 216 S/D100882 L/Cpl Prasanjith    JL SLLI 53.92

3 249 S/381344 L/Cpl Viduranga    NDK SLSR 54.46

4 293 S/2110011 Rec Punsara    MRAC GW 54.62

5 218 S/D102834 Inf Men Nimnajith    VN SLLI 54.87

6 412 S/2022 VFRD 15993Rec Weerasinha    NHPBM SLASC 55.70

Heat Results 4



E: No 120 3000M Steeplechase Men Heat 1

Place BIB Regiment No Rank Athlete Name Regiment Performance Remarks

1 524 S/681129 L/Cpl Rathnayaka    RMCDM SLCMP 9:41.04 Min

2 221 S/D100557 L/Cpl Wijenayake    DGJ SLLI 9:41.60

3 119 S/164958 L/Bdr Gunarathna    TMLC SLA 9:42.53

4 242 S/369404 Sgt Karunarathnabanda    HMS SLSR 9:43.31

5 567 S/Q109190 Pte Samarasinha    MATD SLNG 9:43.83

6 429 S/K101353 Pte Disanayaka    MALP SLASC 10:03.10

7 374 S/3H102376 Inf Men Wickramasinghe    WMST VIR 10:05.95

8 219 S/322713 Cpl Chamara Kumara    MAR SLLI 10:19.86

E: No 120 3000M Steeplechase Men Heat 2

Place BIB Regiment No Rank Athlete Name Regiment Performance Remarks

1 520 S/680152 Cpl Herath    HMEUB SLCMP 9:37.06 Min

2 511 S/M101748 Cfm Dilshan    SMVS SLEME 9:37.78

3 123 S/164705 L/Bdr Alvis    ABN SLA 9:38.38

4 312 S/F100700 L/Cpl Kumara    KHMS GW 9:38.50

5 314 S/430844 Cpl Prasanna    MRAC GW 9:39.44

6 430 S/K101357 Pte Jayasinha    GJDHK SLASC 9:51.12

7 365 S/533027 Inf Men Ranaweera    MGDC VIR 9:51.88

8 474 S/629058 Cpl Lakmal    RAS SLEME 9:57.86

Heat Results 5



 58th Army Athletics Championships 2022/2023
from 29th  to 31st  March 2023  at Diyagama Stadium - Colombo

Start List

E: No 207 3000M Steeplechase Final

BIB No Regi No Rank Athlete Name Regiment Lane No Remarks

474 S/629058 Cpl Lakmal    RAS SLEME 1

363 S/532815 Inf Men Jayarathna    JKD VIR 2

430 S/K101357 Pte Jayasinha    GJDHK SLASC 3

520 S/680152 Cpl Herath    HMEUB SLCMP 4

511 S/M101748 Cfm Dilshan    SMVS SLEME 5

123 S/164705 L/Bdr Alvis    ABN SLA 6

312 S/F100700 L/Cpl Kumara    KHMS GW 7

314 S/430844 Cpl Prasanna    MRAC GW 8

221 S/D100557 L/Cpl Wijenayake    DGJ SLLI 9

119 S/164958 L/Bdr Gunarathna    TMLC SLA 10

242 S/369404 Sgt Karunarathnabanda    HMSSLSR 11

567 S/Q109190 Pte Samarasinha    MATD SLNG 12

429 S/K101353 Pte Disanayaka    MALP SLASC 13

374 S/3H102376 Inf Men Wickramasinghe    WMST VIR 14

E: No 211 800M Final

BIB No Regi No Rank Athlete Name Regiment Lane No Remarks

- #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 1

205 S/324266 Cpl Saman Kumara Franando    WSLLI 2

254 S/383395 L/Cpl Ekanayaka    EMRSK SLSR 3

286 S/432592 Cpl Chathuranga    GR GW 4

509 S/M101735 Cfm Aththanayaka    SMSD SLEME 5

498 S/M101192 Cfm Pushpakumara    RPP SLEME 6

501 S/M101676 Cfm Habarakada    HAR SLEME 7

118 S/A100473 L/Bdr Wijesingha    KDNC SLA 8

288 S/F100853 L/Cpl Sameera    MAK GW 9

Day 2 START LIST



 58th Army Athletics Championships 2022/2023
from 29th  to 31st  March 2023  at Diyagama Stadium - Colombo

Start List

E: No 213 200M Final

BIB No Regi No Rank Athlete Name Regiment Lane No Remarks

- #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 1

411 S/581772 L/Cpl Samaranayaka    DSRMYSSLASC 2

409 S/582144 Pte Chathuranga    RPKN SLASC 3

113 S/165033 Bdr Dharshana    SA SLA 4

110 S/165809 L/Bdr Safan    ASM SLA 5

472 S/M100032 Sgt Kumarage    HKK SLEME 6

504 S/M101711 Cfm Lakshan    RPI SLEME 7

114 S/165882 Gnr Pabasara Niku    GDKK SLA 8

512 S/2021VFRD06286Rec Piyumal    FDS SLEME 9

E: No 217 400M Hurdles Final

BIB No Regi No Rank Athlete Name Regiment Lane No Remarks

- #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A 1

293 S/2110011 Rec Punsara    MRAC GW 2

249 S/381344 L/Cpl Viduranga    NDK SLSR 3

428 S/K100542 L/Cpl Thushara    AMG SLASC 4

115 S/165302 Gnr Kodikara    PMPL SLA 5

494 S/M101627 L/Cpl Rathnasena    ALT SLEME 6

216 S/D100882 L/Cpl Prasanjith    JL SLLI 7

427 S/K100128 Cpl Madushan    KAR SLASC 8

127 S/164447 L/Bdr Banneheka    BMLD SLA 9


